CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:

19-1751-GE-AAM
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Change

Accounting Methods

DATE OF SERVICE:

DOCUMENT SIGNED
ON:

8/21/2023

T2l 23

Sign Here:

SAMD@A

PARTY OF RECORD

DUKE ENERGY OHIO
ELIZABETH H. WATTS

155 EAST BROAD STREET, STE 2020

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-202-2509

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY
NONE

Email:ELIZABETH.WATTS@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

PARTY OF RECORD

Direct Energy Business, LLC and Direct

Energy Services, LLC
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none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*WHITT, MARK A.

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP

THE KEY BANK BLDG

88 E BROAD ST STE 1590

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-224-3411

Email: WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.

Duke Energy

139 East 4th Street

12th Floor

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms.
Ohio Environmental Council



1145 Chesapeake Ave,

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 327-3076
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none KINGERY, JEANNE W.
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-4320
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY @DUKE-ENERGY.COM

none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

none *Smith, Cheryl A. Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098



Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Eyman, Henry Mr.
Armada Power, LLC
230 West Street, Suite 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:740-707-6598
Email:henry.eyman@armadapower.com

none ‘ *Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite |

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

none *Sunderman, Minna Mrs.
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4356
Email:minna.sunderman@duke-energy.com

none *McDonnell, Matthew C. Mr.
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5486
Emai:MMCDONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

none ‘ *Vijaykar, Nikhil Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E Wacker Drive
Ste 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:(312)795-3747
Fax:(312)795-3730
Email:nvijaykar@elpc.org

none . *Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821



Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Pirik, Christine M.T.
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

none *Romig, Drew B. Mr.
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606
Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

none *Ryan, Debbie S.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov

none *Cahill, Valerie A. Ms.
Whitt-Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St.
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

nonce ' *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none VAYSMAN, LARISA



none
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none

none

none
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DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC

139 EAST FOURTH STREET, ML 1303

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

*Oliker, Joseph E. Mr.

IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkilawfirm.com

AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693

Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com

*Staff, Docketing



non¢

none

nonc

none

none

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Bochm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

BOEHM, KURT J. ESQ
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATLOH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764

*Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
1580 Barrington Road

Upper Arlington,OH 43221
Phone:857-636-0371
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

*Schaefer, Krystina M. Ms.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43201



none

nonc

none

nonc

none

none

Phone:(614)466-6493
Email:Krystina.Schaefer@puc.state.oh.us

WILSON, AMBROSIAE.
OHIO CONSUMERS’' COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-1292
Email: AMBROSIA . WILSON@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty
P.O. Box 12460

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-4320

Fax:(513) 287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com

*QGates, Debbie L. Mrs.

Duke Encrgy

139 East Fourth Street

1303-Main

Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

WYGONSKI, JONATHAN
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND L.L.P.
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300



nonc
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* COLUMBYS/OHIO 43215

‘Phonci42654124
Email: WY GONSKI@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

MICHAEL, WILLIAM
65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-466-1291

PARTY OF RECORD
IGS Energy

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

INTERESTED PARTY
ATTORNEY
*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

Cathcart, Stacie Attorney
1GS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Armada Power

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
*Romig, Drew B. Mr.
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606



FLEISHER, MADELINE
150 EAST GAY STREET SUITE 2400
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
BETHANY ALLEN
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

LEPPLA, MIRANDA

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVENUE, SUITE |

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-3449
Phone:614-487-7506

none

none

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
KURT ] BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

NONE

NONE

NONE

MAINS, RACHAEL N. ATTORNEY
BRICKER GRAYDON LLP
100 S THIRD ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 2274851
Email:rmains@brickergraydon.com

Borchers, Dylan F. Mr.

Bricker Graydon LLP

100 S Third St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dborchers@brickergraydon.com

NONE

NONE



Email: OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO ENERGY LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (OELC),

FKA INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO HAQUE, ALI.
BAKER & HOSTETLER

200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 462-2605

Fax:(614) 462-2616

Emai: AHAQUE@BAKERLAW.COM

OHIO ENERGY LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (OELC),

FKA INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO PROANO, DAVID F

127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000

CLEVELAND,OHIO 44114
Phone:216-621-0200

OHIO ENERGY LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (OELC),

FKA INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO PROUTY, ERIKA D.
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 462-2605

Fax:(614) 462-2616
Email:EPROUTY@BAKERLAW.COM

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL NONE
MIRANDA LEPPLA
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE, ]

COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:mleppla@theOEC.org

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PARRAM, DEVIN D.

BRICKER GRAYDON LLP BRICKER GRAYDON LLP

100 S THIRD ST A 100 S THIRD ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291 COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-227-2300 Phone:614-227-8813

Fax:614-227-2390

Email:INFO@BRICKERGRAYDON.COM Email: DPARRAM@BRICKERGRAYDON.COM
OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION STINSON, DANE

BRICKER GRAYDON LLP BRICKER & ECKLER LLP



100 S THIRD ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300

Fax:614-227-2390
Email:INFO@BRICKERGRAYDON.COM

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION
ENERGY GROUP

KIMBERLY BOJKO

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

Pirik, Attorney Examiner, Public Utilities Commission
of Ohio., Christine M. T.

SIERRA CLUB
MIRANDA LEPPLA
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE STE |

COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506

THE KROGER CO
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

ZECO SYSTEMS INC, DBA GREENLOTS DIR OF
POLICY

JOSHUA J COHEN
1200 G ST NW, STE 800

WASHINGTON,DC 20005
Email:JCOHEN@GREENLOTS.COM

ZECO SYSTEMS, INC, DBA GREENLOTS VP
POLICY & MARKET DEV

THOMAS ASHLEY
767 S ALAMEDA ST STE 200

LOS ANGELES,CA 90021

Phone:614-227-2300

Email: DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

MCDONNELL, MATTHEW C.
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 591-5461
Email:MMCDONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

MCDONNELL, MATTHEW C.

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400

COLUMBUS,OH 43215



Emai. TOM@GREENLOTS.COM

Phone:(614) 591-5461
Email:MMCDONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
CHARGEPOINT

254 E HACIENDA AVE
CAMPBELL,CA 95008

CHARGEPOINT

254 E HACIENDA AVE
CAMPBELL,CA 95008

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY
*Parram, Devin D. Mr.
Bricker Graydon LLP
100 S Third St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-8813
Email:dparram@brickergraydon.com

Hermstein, Kara H.

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:kherrnstein@bricker.com




